
SL 

1 

2 

NO 

3 

7 

4 

6 

No. DTGW/DEV/7/2021-22/336 

NAME 

It is for information to the following concerned candidates belonging to Tea Tribes 
Community who had applied for GNM course for the year 2022-23 as per the advertisement 
published vide No. DTGW/DEV/7/2021-22/285, dated 22nd Dec, 2022 and corrigendum No. 
DTGW/DEV/13/2022-23/79-8, dated 23-12-2022 that they are hereby called for documents 
verification on 10" April, 2023 at 10:00 AM positively in the office of the Directorate of Tea 
Tribes Welfare, Rupnagar, Guwahati, Assam-781032. 

PINKY 

GOWALA 

All the candidates called for document verification are required to bring their HS 
Marksheet/Pass Certificate/Age proof certificate/Caste Certificate/Bank Passbook /other 
Testimonials etc. in Original for verification. Failure to appear/produce the documents 
mentioned below will lead to the cancellation of their candidature. 

PADMINI 

TANTI 

N.B: The below 7 (seven) candidates called for documents verification are short-listed for 
waiting list in respect of districts where there are no candidates available for waiting list in 
the previous list of candidates called for documents verification on 27th March, 2023. 
The final list of 250 candidates along with the final waiting list for the GNM Course for the 
year 2022-23 will be published shortly once the entire verification is done and approval is 
received from Govt. 

JUHI 
TOPNO 

LIBEANUSH BIREN 
TIGGA 

PALLABI 

DIRECTORATE OF TEA TRIBES WELFARE, ASSAM 
RUPNAGAR, GUWAHATI�32 

SAHOO 

NIVA RANI 

TOPNO 

GRACE 
FLORIDA 

HASDAK 

PARENTS 

NAME 

MARAMI 

GOWALA 

TIGGA 

SHAMBHU 

TANTI 

MEENA 
TOPNO 

(E-mail :directoratetgtoffice00@gmail.com) 

LT DUKHA 

SAHOO 

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 

BIJAY 

TOPNO 

ANIL 

KUMAR 

HASDAK 

ADDRESS 

NOTICE 

VILL: PERTABGHUR T.E., 
LINE NO. 6, P.O. & P.S.: 
BISWANATH CHARIALI, 
G.P. BARPATHAR, PIN 
784176 

GOHPUR T.E, PO & PS. 
GOHPUR,KRISHNAPUR 
G.P,PIN-784168 
BORMUTIA, PO 
AKAJAN,PS 

SILPATHAR,787059 

CHOIBARI TE, PO+PS 
CHOIBARI,783376 

PATHINI T.E, 4 NO LINE -
12 FOOT, CHANDKHIRA 
(PO), PATHERKANDI 
(PS), PUTNI (GP), 
LOWAIRPOA (DB) 
CHRISTIAN PARA, 

SIRAJULI (PO), 
DHEKIAJULI (PS), 

MIZIBARI (GP), PIN: 
784117 

Dated Guwahati the 5th April, 2023 

CHARIVELLA, TEBITOLA 

(PO), TAMULPUR (PS), 
PIN: 781368 

DISTRICT 

BISWANATH ARTS 

DHEMAJI 

BISWANATH ARTS 

DHUBRI 

STREAM 

SONITPUR 

SCIENCE 

ARTS 

KARIMGANJ ARTS 

ARTS 

TAMULPUR ARTS 

Yours faithfully,, 

Joint Director, 
Tea Tribes Welfare 

TOTAL 

MARKS 
OF HS 

331 

324 

282 

225 

273 

377 

411 

Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32 

Member Secretary of the Screening Committee 
For selection of candidates for GNM Courses 

PERCENTAGE 

OF MARKS 

66.20 

64.80 

56.40 

45.00 

54.60 

75.40 

82.20 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

