## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF TEA TRIBES WELFARE, ASSAM RUPNAGAR, GUWAHATI – 32

(E-mail:<u>directoratetgtoffice00@gmail.com</u>)

No. DTGW/DEV/7/2021-22/336

Dated Guwahati the 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2023

## NOTICE

It is for information to the following concerned candidates belonging to Tea Tribes Community who had applied for GNM course for the year 2022-23 as per the advertisement published vide No. DTGW/DEV/7/2021-22/285, dated 22nd Dec, 2022 and corrigendum No. DTGW/DEV/13/2022-23/79-B, dated 23-12-2022 that they are hereby called for documents verification on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 10:00 AM positively in the office of the Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare, Rupnagar, Guwahati, Assam-781032.

All the candidates called for document verification are required to bring their HS Marksheet/Pass Certificate/Age proof certificate/Caste Certificate/Bank Passbook /other Testimonials etc. in **Original** for verification. Failure to appear/produce the documents mentioned below will lead to the cancellation of their candidature.

<u>N.B</u>: The below 7 (seven) candidates called for documents verification are short-listed for waiting list in respect of districts where there are no candidates available for waiting list in the previous list of candidates called for documents verification on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2023. The final list of 250 candidates along with the final waiting list for the GNM Course for the year 2022-23 will be published shortly once the entire verification is done and approval is received from Govt.

SL NO	NAME	PARENTS NAME	ADDRESS	DISTRICT	STREAM	TOTAL MARKS OF HS	PERCENTAGE OF MARKS
1	PINKY GOWALA	MARAMI GOWALA	VILL: PERTABGHUR T.E., LINE NO. 6, P.O. & P.S.: BISWANATH CHARIALI, G.P. BARPATHAR, PIN- 784176	BISWANATH	ARTS	331	66.20
2	LIBEANUSH TIGGA	BIREN TIGGA	GOHPUR T.E,,PO & PS. GOHPUR,KRISHNAPUR G.P,PIN-784168	BISWANATH	ARTS	324	64.80
3	PADMINI TANTI	SHAMBHU TANTI	BORMUTIA,PO- AKAJAN,PS- SILPATHAR,787059	DHEMAJI	SCIENCE	282	56.40
4	JUHI TOPNO	MEENA TOPNO	CHOIBARI TE, PO+PS- CHOIBARI,783376	DHUBRI	ARTS	225	45.00
5	PALLABI SAHOO	LT DUKHA SAHOO	PATHINI T.E, 4 NO LINE - 12 FOOT, CHANDKHIRA (PO), PATHERKANDI (PS), PUTNI (GP), LOWAIRPOA (DB)	KARIMGANJ	ARTS	273	54.60
6	NIVA RANI TOPNO	BIJAY TOPNO	CHRISTIAN PARA, SIRAJULI (PO), DHEKIAJULI (PS), MIZIBARI (GP), PIN: 784117	SONITPUR	ARTS	377	75.40
7	GRACE FLORIDA HASDAK	ANIL KUMAR HASDAK	CHARIVELLA, TEBITOLA (PO), TAMULPUR (PS), PIN: 781368	TAMULPUR	ARTS	411	82.20

Yours faithfully,

Joint Director, Tea Tribes Welfare Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32

Member Secretary of the Screening Committee For selection of candidates for GNM Courses